
39 Wrlt,_ AlUwet8 AUGUST 11, 1988 Written Answer! 40

I 2 3

2. DriDking water wells/pond. (Nos.) 211 422

3. Con$t. of viUage tanks (NOI.) 20 64

4. Rural R.oads (K.M.) 18.10 49.10

5. Pavements of streets (K.M.) 226.12 222.60

6. Scbool/batwadi, Pancbayat Ghar (NOI.) 889 535

1. Other building works (Nos.)

8. Sanitary latrines (NM")

9. MisceJlaneous works (Nos.)

Information for the first quarter of the nwrent year ending 30-6-88 has not become cvailable.

(c) The physical targets fixed in terms

Years Targets

474 282

492 614

209 513

of employment generation and the achievements during the last three years are as indicated below :

Achievement
(In lakh mandays) (In lath mandays)

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

Discovery of ADdeDt Fort iD CbaDdka
Elepbaat Project

11.00

15.00

21.34

2285. SHRI CHINTAMANI JENA:
wm the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether an ancient Fort bas been discovered in the Asia's biggest Chandka Elephant Project in Orissa ; and

(b) if 50, tbe details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE IN TIlE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI L.P. SHAHI): (a) and (b). 1be
a~ient Fort in Chandka Elephant Project

14.77

16.74

22.15

in Orissa is known to the people since nineteenth century and is a Orissa State protected monument.

Esta1»UsluDeat of New Steel Plaats

2286. SHRI AMARSINH RATHAWA :
Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pJeased to state :

(a) whether there is any proposal under the consideration of Government to act up some more new steel plants in tbe country ;

(b) if 80, the details thereof and the stqe at which the matter stands ;

(c) whether any private leCtor unit baa approached Government to establish new steel project in tbe country; and

